
 

First Step Nursery 

2025 - 2026 Term Dates​
 

Term 1 

In service Monday  11th August  Staff only 
In service  Tuesday 12th August Staff only 
Children Resume Wednesday 13th August  
Holiday Monday 15th September  
Children Resume Tuesday 16th September  
October Break Monday - Friday 13th -17th October  
In service Monday 20th October Staff only 
Children Resume Tuesday 21st October  
Winter break Monday-Friday 22nd December- 2nd Jan  
Term 2 
Children Resume Monday 5th Jan 2026  
Holiday Monday- Friday  16th -20th February  
In service Monday 23rd February Staff only 
Children Resume Tuesday 24th February  
Holiday Monday-Monday 6th -20th April  
Term 3 
Children Resume Tuesday 21st April  
Holiday Monday 4th May  
Children Resume Tuesday 5th May  
In service Monday 18th May Staff only 
Children Resume Tuesday 19th May  
Summer Break Monday 29th June- August 2026  

 

 

Dates are subject to change and Parents will be notified of any changes 

made. If you require additional copies of term dates, Please speak to the 

Early Years Manager. 


